

f

C.A.No. 5199 OF 2003
ITEM No.2

Court No. 5

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA No. 2 in Civil Appeal No.5199/2003

JOGINDER SINGH SODHI

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

AMAR KAUR

Respondent (s)

(For vacation of the interim order dated 06.05.2003 and Office Report)

Date : 23/02/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

For Appellant (s) Mr.Vineet Jhanji,Adv.
Ms. Kavita Wadia, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr.Mldeep Sidhu,Adv.
Mr.Chandra Bhushan Pd.,Adv.
Mr.Raka B. Phookan,Adv.
Mr. R.S. Suri, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The appeal is expedited.
The record from the High Court be called for.

(USHA BHARDWAJ)
PS TO REGISTRAR
(MADHU SAXENA)
COURT MASTER