

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5199 OF 2003

JOGINDER SINGH SODHI

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

AMAR KAUR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for vacating stay and office report )

Date: 14/09/2004 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKERFor Appellant(s) Ms. Indu Malhotra,Adv.  
Mr. Rajesh Dutta,Adv.  
Ms. Kavita Wadia,Adv.For Respondent(s) Dr. K.S. Sidhu, Sr.Adv.  
Ms. Maldeep Sidhu,Adv.  
Mr. Davender Verma,Adv.  
Mr. R.S. Suri,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Ms. Indu Malhotra, learned counsel appearing for the appellant started her arguments at 11.20 AM and concluded at 12.05 PM. Thereafter, Dr. K.S. Sidhu, learned senior counsel appearing for the respondent made his submissions till 12.30 PM.

Hearing concluded.

Judgment reserved.

(Neena Verma) (Vijay Aggarwal)

Court Master

Court Master

Contd...2/-

-2-

## LIST OF BOOKS REFERRED

- 1.1990 (2) SCC 331 at 333, para-6
- 2.1999 (7) SCC 263
- 3.1998 (3) SCC page 1 at page 3
- 4.1998 (1) SCC page 70
- 5.1974 (1) SCC 289
- 6.AIR 1986 SC 1564
- 7.1988 (3) SCC 57
- 8.1989 (3) SCC 56
- 9.AIR 1968 SC 933
- 10.1985 (2) SCC 683
- 11.The East Punjab Urban Rent Restriction Act,1949

